

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELALTE SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO.4216 OF 2004

Manohar Nivrutti Varade. ... Petitioner.

Vs.

Damu Devsingh Bagul & Anr.Respondents.

.....

Mr.Girish R. Agarwal for the Petitioner.

Mr.P.B.Shah for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : DR.D.Y.CHANDRACHUD, J.

July 11, 2006.

P.C. :

Rule.

.....