

FARAD CONTINUITION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No.4216 of 2004

Office Notes, Office Court or Judge's Order
Memorandum of Coram
appearance, Court's
Orders & Directors
and Registrar's Order

Mr Girish Agrawal for petitioner

CORAM; A.P.SHAH J.

Dt 30.9.2005

P.C.

. Mr Agrawal, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that respondent no. 2 has vacated the suit premises and therefore he does not want to press the petition against respondent no. 2 . He seeks leave to delete the name of the respondent no. 2. Leave granted. Name of respondent no.2 stands deleted.