

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4216/2004

MANOHAR NIVRUTTI VARADE

..... PETITIONER

VS

DAMU DEVSINGH BAGUL & ANR.

..... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Chitra Danekar i/b. Adv. Girish Agrawal for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 5 MAY, 2026

P.C. :-

1) Ms. Danekar, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that the dispute between the parties has been settled but she wishes to file affidavit to that effect or her client will remain present in Court on the next date to give her instructions about withdrawal of the matter.

2) Stand over to **9 June, 2026**. Matter to come up on board under the caption 'For Directions'.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)